
GAMECOCK GALLOP  5K  

Jacksonville, Alabama  

11/2/2002 
 

MALE OVERALL: 

17:07.8 Matt Morgan 18 

19:09.4 Shawn Griffin 25 

19:09.7 Todd Williams 34 

MALE MASTERS (40+): 

19:29.3 Wayne Phillips 48 

MALE GRANDMASTERS (50+): 

20:17.6 Ken Brewer 61 

MALE 10-14: 

25:42.0 Tyler McCarson 11 

27:08.8 Jeremy Maloney 14 

27:17.8 Matt Lipscomb 11 

32:01.1 Justin Helms 12 

MALE 15-19: 

20:13.2 Stephen Smith 19 

27:00.7 Walter Osterbind 17 

32:58.8 James Nifong 19 

33:41.2 Eric Moses 18 

34:01.2 Ted Hunt 18 

34:02.6 Heath Towers 18 

46:03.9 Michael Pattillo 19 

MALE 20-24: 

19:57.2 Craig Bryant 21 

21:40.3 Seth King 22 

24:06.5 Marquis Wilson 23 

24:43.7 William Coulter 22 

25:43.9 Nathan Applebaum 21 

26:04.0 Michael Digby 23 

26:41.7 Michael Burns 23 

26:50.3 Chris Duke 20 

27:26.5 Matt Norman 23 

27:33.5 Lucas McCollum 22 

27:34.0 Brent Johnson 22 

29:24.5 Blake Amos 23 

30:29.1 Lance Gregg 20 

32:54.3 Joshua Hearn 22 

32:54.6 Chris Kuszniat 20 

32:54.9 John St. John 21 

32:56.2 Kyle Comfort 20 

34:00.9 Eric Watley 22 

34:02.9 Hugh Bailey 22 

34:03.1 Will Hardin 21 

34:03.7 David Simmons 22 

40:08.5 Robert Hayes 22 

MALE 25-29: 

21:18.7 James Vasquez 25 

22:28.0 Dan Groghan 26 

23:07.1 Petrisor Dragomir 27 

25:50.7 Joseph White 25 

26:02.9 Delon Swain 25 

30:34.3 Tracy Prater 27 



42:31.2 John Graham 29 

MALE 30-34: 

21:35.5 Ronnie Preston 33 

25:44.4 James Lawhorn 30 

26:13.4 John Mann 33 

26:15.6 Kevin Jenne 31 

31:53.0 James Simpson 34 

34:03.5 William DeLoach 30 

MALE 35-39: 

22:09.8 Greg Pass 37 

24:36.3 Jeff Tucker 37 

33:03.4 Dean Shackelford 39 

MALE 40-44: 

21:28.1 Daley Speer 44 

21:49.9 Jim McLaughlin 44 

24:41.1 John Nolan 43 

34:01.8 Doc May 41 

34:02.3 Gerald Walker 41 

43:48.6 Harold Young 43 

MALE 45-49: 

22:28.9 Frank Bowie 48 

36:44.1 Arland Henning 46 

38:11.7 George Cline 45 

40:38.7 Jerry Bynum 48 

MALE 50-54: 

23:39.8 Tom Downing 53 

38:11.4 Frank Romano 54 

MALE 55-59: 

24:45.7 Randy Lusk 55 

32:28.8 Carter Osterbind 59 

MALE 60-64: 

42:30.8 Bill Hubbard 61 

47:40.9 Barry Cox 61 

MALE 75-79: 

34:45.1 Wilburn Smallwood 79 

MALE 80-OVER: 

46:49.8 Harry Shamart 85 

FEMALE OVERALL: 

22:17.2 Laurie Charnigo 32 

23:22.8 Stacey Smith 22 

26:01.5 Jennifer Carter 35 

FEMALE MASTERS (40+): 

26:11.3 Carollynne Blakney 42 

FEMALE GRANDMASTERS (50+): 

27:22.3 Ellen Cannon 51 

FEMALE 10-14: 

26:40.6 Whitney McCarson 13 

30:56.5 Erin Dulaney 13 

30:56.8 Jessica Corona 14 

36:20.4 Lauren Perkins 13 

36:38.4 Kasey Vinson 12 

43:46.9 Toni Rodrigues 10 

43:47.5 Micki Rodrigues 10 

FEMALE 15-19: 

29:43.5 Margaret Summers 16 

30:28.7 Mary Osterbind 19 



33:49.4 Monica Ingram 17 

34:57.5 Lauren Thompson 17 

34:59.9 Lisa Allen 18 

35:44.7 Elana Dilleshaw 16 

FEMALE 20-24: 

26:23.1 Julia Troxtel 20 

26:58.2 Mandy Bergstresser 20F 

28:09.6 Haylee Higgins 20 

29:25.9 Sandy Wilson 21 

30:52.9 Dawn Amos 24 

30:57.3 Hannah Jones 22 

34:01.5 Katherine Meadows 20 

36:16.1 Porsche Hyman 22 

40:08.1 Nicole Morris 20 

49:26.5 Patricia Punin 23 

FEMALE 25-29: 

29:52.7 Mandy Hughes 29 

42:40.1 Mary Graham 28 

FEMALE 30-34: 

27:40.6 Karmen Davis 30 

27:41.9 Sharla Setser 31 

27:47.9 Sonia Preston 32 

28:21.5 Constance Goodwin 32 

46:49.8 Donna Strott 32 

FEMALE 35-39: 

33:51.7 Kim Weatherford 35 

35:41.9 Brenda Vinson 36 

FEMALE 40-44: 

40:37.8 Gala Bynum 43 

47:58.6 Cathy Rose 43 

48:34.1 Debra Thompson 42 

52:36.7 Paula Ellis 41 

FEMALE 45-49: 

37:32.4 Karen Gregg 47 

46:50.1 Jane Kushma 48 

48:37.2 Sonja McAbee 47 

FEMALE 50-54: 

49:23.0 Elaine McGinnis 51 

49:46.5 Linda McCrelles 52 

FEMALE 65-69: 

28:39.4 Yo Setser 65 

 

ALL FINISHERS: 

001 17:07.8 Matt Morgan 18M 

002 19:09.4 Shawn Griffin 25M 

003 19:09.7 Todd Williams 34M 

004 19:29.3 Wayne Phillips 48M 

005 19:57.2 Craig Bryant 21M 

006 20:13.2 Stephen Smith 19M 

007 20:17.6 Ken Brewer 61M 

008 21:18.7 James Vasquez 25M 

009 21:28.1 Daley Speer 44M 

010 21:35.5 Ronnie Preston 33M 

011 21:40.3 Seth King 22M 

012 21:49.9 Jim McLaughlin 44M 

013 22:09.8 Greg Pass 37M 



014 22:17.2 Laurie Charnigo 32F 

015 22:28.0 Dan Groghan 26M 

016 22:28.9 Frank Bowie 48M 

017 23:07.1 Petrisor Dragomir 27M 

018 23:22.8 Stacey Smith 22F 

019 23:39.8 Tom Downing 53M 

020 24:06.5 Marquis Wilson 23M 

021 24:36.3 Jeff Tucker 37M 

022 24:41.1 John Nolan 43M 

023 24:43.7 William Coulter 22M 

024 24:45.7 Randy Lusk 55M 

025 25:42.0 Tyler McCarson 11M 

026 25:43.9 Nathan Applebaum 21M 

027 25:44.4 James Lawhorn 30M 

028 25:50.7 Joseph White 25M 

029 26:01.5 Jennifer Carter 35F 

030 26:02.9 Delon Swain 25M 

031 26:04.0 Michael Digby 23M 

032 26:11.3 Carollynne Blakney 42F 

033 26:13.4 John Mann 33M 

034 26:15.6 Kevin Jenne 31M  

035 26:23.1 Julia Troxtel 20F 

036 26:40.6 Whitney McCarson 13F 

037 26:41.7 Michael Burns 23M 

038 26:50.3 Chris Duke 20M 

039 26:58.2 Mandy Bergstresser 20F 

040 27:00.7 Walter Osterbind 17M 

041 27:08.8 Jeremy Maloney 14M 

042 27:17.8 Matt Lipscomb 11M 

043 27:22.3 Ellen Cannon 51F 

044 27:26.5 Matt Norman 23M 

045 27:33.5 Lucas McCollum 22M 

046 27:34.0 Brent Johnson 22M 

047 27:40.6 Karmen Davis 30F 

048 27:41.9 Sharla Setser 31F 

049 27:47.9 Sonia Preston 32F 

050 28:09.6 Haylee Higgins 20F 

051 28:21.5 Constance Goodwin 32F 

052 28:39.4 Yo Setser 65F 

053 29:24.5 Blake Amos 23M 

054 29:25.9 Sandy Wilson 21F 

055 29:43.5 Margaret Summers 16F 

056 29:52.7 Mandy Hughes 29F 

057 30:28.7 Mary Osterbind 19F 

058 30:29.1 Lance Gregg 20M 

059 30:34.3 Tracy Prater 27M 

060 30:52.9 Dawn Amos 24F 

061 30:56.5 Erin Dulaney 13F 

062 30:56.8 Jessica Corona 14F 

063 30:57.3 Hannah Jones 22F 

064 31:53.0 James Simpson 34M 

065 32:01.1 Justin Helms 12M 

066 32:28.8 Carter Osterbind 59M 

067 32:54.3 Joshua Hearn 22M 

068 32:54.6 Chris Kuszniat 20M 

069 32:54.9 John St. John 21M 



070 32:55.5 Joe Pyland 25M 

071 32:56.2 Kyle Comfort 20M 

072 32:58.8 James Nifong 19M 

073 33:03.4 Dean Shackelford 39M 

074 33:41.2 Eric Moses 18M 

075 33:49.4 Monica Ingram 17F 

076 33:51.7 Kim Weatherford 35F 

077 34:00.9 Eric Watley 22M 

078 34:01.2 Ted Hunt 18M 

079 34:01.5 Katherine Meadows 20F 

080 34:01.8 Doc May 41M 

081 34:02.3 Gerald Walker 41M 

082 34:02.6 Heath Towers 18M 

083 34:02.9 Hugh Bailey 22M 

084 34:03.1 Will Hardin 21M 

085 34:03.5 William DeLoach 30M 

086 34:03.7 David Simmons 22M 

087 34:45.1 Wilburn Smallwood 79M 

088 34:57.5 Lauren Thompson 17F 

089 34:59.9 Lisa Allen 18F 

090 35:41.9 Brenda Vinson 36F 

091 35:44.7 Elana Dilleshaw 16F 

092 36:20.4 Porsche Hyman 22F 

093 36:20.4 Lauren Perkins 13F 

094 36:38.4 Kasey Vinson 12F 

095 36:44.1 Arland Henning 46M 

096 37:32.4 Karen Gregg 47F 

097 38:11.4 Frank Romano 54M 

098 38:11.7 George Cline 45M 

099 40:08.1 Nicole Morris 20F 

100 40:08.5 Robert Hayes 22M 

101 40:37.8 Gala Bynum 43F 

102 40:38.7 Jerry Bynum 48M 

103 42:30.8 Bill Hubbard 61M 

104 42:31.2 John Graham 29M 

105 42:40.1 Mary Graham 28F 

106 43:46.9 Toni Rodrigues 10F 

107 43:47.5 Micki Rodrigues 10F 

108 43:48.6 Harold Young 43M 

109 43:49.1 Michael Pattillo 19M 

110 46:03.9 Donna Strott 32F 

111 46:49.8 Harry Shamart 85M 

112 46:50.1 Jane Kushma 48F 

113 47:40.9 Barry Cox 61M 

114 47:58.6 Cathy Rose 43F 

115 48:34.1 Debra Thompson 42F 

116 48:37.2 Sonja McAbee 47F 

117 49:23.0 Elaine McGinnis 51F 

118 49:26.5 Patricia Punin 23F 

119 49:46.5 Linda McCrelles 52F 

120 52:36.7 Paula Ellis 41F 

 


